

64281-2

64281-2

NO. 64281-2

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION I

---

MARIO LaPLANT and CRYSTA PENNAMEN,

Respondents,

v.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY; JOHN DOES 1 – 10,

Appellants.

---

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

---

MARK K. ROE  
Snohomish County Prosecuting Attorney  
BRIDGET E. CASEY, WSBA 30459  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504  
Everett, Washington 98201  
Telephone: (425) 388-6330

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS DIV. I  
2010 JUN 21 PM 4:34

ORIGINAL

## Table of Contents

I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
A. The trial court erred in failing to dismiss the negligent training and supervision claims in this posture.....	1
1. The negligence claim against Snohomish County requires the jury to determine whether the deputies' actions were negligent.....	1
2. The Federal Decision is Distinguishable.....	4
B. Allowing Prior Bad Act Evidence to Prove the Redundant Claims is Highly Prejudicial. ....	5
II. CONCLUSION .....	8

## Table of Authorities

### Washington State Cases

<u>Gilliam v. State,</u> 89 Wn. App. 569, 584-86, 905 P.2d 20 (1998).....	2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
<u>Rodriguez v. Perez,</u> 99 Wn. App. 439, 451, 994 P.2d 874 (2000).....	2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
<u>Shielee v. Hill,</u> 47 Wn.2d 362, 365, 287 P.2d 479 (1955) .....	4

### Federal Cases

<u>Logan v. City of Pullman Police Dept.,</u> CV-04-214-FVS 2006. WL 994754 (E.D. Wash 2006).....	6
<u>Tubar v. Clift,</u> 2008 WL 514932, 7 (W.D. Wash., 2008) .....	5, 6, 7

### Federal Statutes

42 U.S.C. 1983.....	4
---------------------	---

### Court Rules

CR 12(b)(6) .....	2
ER 404(b).....	6, 7, 8
